### Programme Conducted under active MOU with Shr. D. M. Burungale Arts and Science College, Shegaon Dist Buldhana, M.S.

#### 1) Department Inauguration

In session 2023-2024 on 16<sup>th</sup> Oct. Our college has shifted to new premises and a chemistry department has been created on a magnificent space in these colleges. This department was inaugurated by precious hand of Dr. R. E. Khadsan, Principal Shri. D. M. Burungale College, Shegaon dist Buldhana, Dr. Santosh K. Banmeru, Secretary, Amrut Sevabhavi Sanstha Parbhani and Dr. Prakash K. Banmeru, Principal of our college.



Department was inaugurated by precious hand of Dr. R. E. Khadsan, Principal Shri. D. M. Burungale College, Shegaon Dr. Santosh K. Banmeru, Secretary, Amrut Sevabhavi Sanstha Parbhani and Dr. Prakash K. Banmeru, Principal.



#### **Chemical Society Inauguration**

In every year establishment of students chemical society was done in the department of chemistry. In this year on 16<sup>th</sup> Oct. 2023 establishment of students' chemical society committee was unveiled by the dignitaries Dr. R. E. Khadsan, Principal, Shri. D. M. Burungale College, Shegaon dist Buldhana, Dr. Santosh K. Banmeru, Secretary, Amrut Sevabhavi Sanstha Parbhani and Dr. Prakash K. Banmeru, Principal of our college. The Chemistry Society has performed various activities and the aim behind this is to conduct innovative research base activities in the subject of chemistry as well as organize various lectures, organize poster presentations and increase participation in seminar, group discussions to create interest in the subject of Chemistry.



Unveiled of Student Chemical Society-2023 precious hand of Dr. R. E. Khadsan, Principal,

#### **Poster Presentation.**

Under Chemical Society-2023 poster presentations organized in the chemistry of department, students prepared their posters on chemistry everyday in our life, green chemistry etc. The said poster presentation was evaluated by Dr. R. E. Khadsan, Principal Shri. D. M. Burungale College, Shegaon and Dr. Prakash K. Banmeru, Principal of our college.



Evaluation of Poster Presentation Dr. R. E. Khadsan, Principal Shri. D. M. Burungale College, Shegaon and Dr. Prakash K. Banmeru, Principal of our college.

### **Guest Lecture**

On Dated 16<sup>th</sup> Oct 2023 under the terms of the MOU, Dr. R. E. Khadsan, Principal of Shri. D. M. Burungale College, Shegaon, Dist. Buldhana, gave a guest lecture on the theme of green chemistry to B.Sc. students in the Department of Chemistry, Late Ku. Durga K. Banmeru Science College, Lonar.



Dr. R. E. Khadsan delivered guest lecture on Green Chemistry



Present B.Sc. Students for guest lecture on Green Chemistry